Spring 2025 TCE Report COM581-001 (Derek Lane)

Raters Students
Responded 16
Invited 22
Options Count Percentage
Freshman 0 0.0%
Sophomore 1 6.3%
Junior 9 56.3%
Senior 6 37.5%
Graduate 0 0.0%
Professional 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%

My main reason(s) for taking this course is that it: (Select all that apply)

Options Count Percentage
Is a required course 13 61.9%
Is an elective 1 4.8%
Covers a topic | am interested in 7 33.3%
Choose not to rate 0 0.0%
Respondent(s) 16

Options Count Percentage
Pass or audit 0 0.0%
I 0 0.0%
E/Fail 0 0.0%
D 0 0.0%
C 0 0.0%
B 7 43.8%
A 9 56.3%

Hours per week spent on the course (excluding class time)

Options Count Percentage
2 hour or less 3 18.8%
3 -4 hours 9 56.3%
5 -7 hours 4 25.0%
8 - 10 hours 0 0.0%
11 - 15 hours 0 0.0%
16 hours or more 0 0.0%
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Spring 2025 TCE Report COM581-001 (Derek Lane)

|
Overall Course Score

Course Specific Questions

Department College (Communication and
(Communication) Information)

Course

Question = B = - = =
esponse .\ 1 tandard esponse .1 tandard esponse . n tandard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

| consider this course to be a 16 4.8 0.4 1459 4.5 0.8 3765 4.4 0.8
quality course.

| consider this course to be a quality course.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree nor Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 3 18.8%
Strongly Agree 5 13 81.3%
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Spring 2025 TCE Report COM581-001 (Derek Lane)

Course Specific Questions

Question

The course was well organized.

Class meetings contributed to my
learning of the course content.

Grading in the course was fair.

Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes,
papers, homework, projects)
reflected course material.

| understand how the final grade
will be calculated in the course.

Response
Count

Course

Department College (Communication and
(Communication) Information)

Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard
Deviation Count Deviation = Count Deviation

4.8 0.4 1461 4.5 0.7 3771 4.5 0.8
4.8 0.4 1443 4.4 0.8 3638 4.4 0.9
4.8 0.4 1460 4.5 0.7 3764 4.5 0.8
4.8 0.4 1458 4.6 0.6 3766 4.6 0.7
4.8 0.4 1461 4.6 0.6 3771 4.6 0.6

1. The course was well organized. 2. Class meetings contributed to my learning of the course
content.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 3 18.8% || Agree 4 ) 18.8%
Strongly Agree 5 13 81.3% || Strongly Agree 5 13 81.3%
4. Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes, papers, homework,
projects) reflected course material.
Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 3 18.8% || Agree 4 ) 18.8%
Strongly Agree 5 13 81.3% || Strongly Agree 5 13 81.3%
course.
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 4 25.0%
Strongly Agree 5 12 75.0%
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Spring 2025 TCE Report COM581-001 (Derek Lane)

Which aspects of the course were most helpful? Why?

Comments

Dr. Lane! Greatest professor at UK!
It was organized very well

Dr. Lane was extremely organized and | appreciated that. Everything was easy to understand as long as you attend class. |
appreciate how Dr. Lane really understood all of the topics he was teaching on and if you had a question, he had an answer. | also
enjoyed jeopardy!

The lectures and notes. Also, the reading quizzes that we had each week which were a direct correlation to what was going to be
important for the class. Also, all the in class simulations to help me better understand the concepts.

Dr. Lane organized this course for the activities to match all of the content. Dr. Lane is always willing to help and support all
students.

Course was well organized and material that was gone over was useful towards future career use.
Different topics were introduced to help apply the material into assignments.

This has been one of my favorite classes at UK.

N/a

Everything, that is why | took Dr. Lane for two semesters.

The class lectures themselves.

Practical in—class activities that were fun and easy to learn from.

Which aspects of the course would you change? How and Why?

Comments

Nothing

| don’t think we played jeopardy for the first exam and | think that would be really helpful to see how some questions might be
worded.

Nothing really

| wouldn't change anything!

Nothing

nothing

N/A

N/a

nothing

The reading quizzes were more difficult and harder to maintain the pace of.
| wouldn’t change a thing; | love this class!
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|
Overall Instructor Score
The instructor Derek Lane provided quality teaching.

Department College (Communication and

C . .
Questi ourse (Communication) Information)
uestion

Response Standard Response

Standard Response Mean Standard
Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

Mean Mean

The instructor provided quality

. 16 4.9 0.3 1482 4.6 0.7 3852 4.6 0.8
teaching.

The instructor Derek Lane provided quality teaching.

The instructor provided quality teaching.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree nor Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 2 12.5%
Strongly Agree 5 14 87.5%

Instructor Specific Questions

Department College (Communication and
(Communication) Information)

Question

Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

The instructor was prepared for

16 4.9 0.3 1476 4.6 0.6 3844 4.6 0.7
class.

The instructor presented material

16 4.9 0.3 1482 4.6 0.7 3857 4.5 0.8
clearly.

The instructor responded to
questions in a manner that aided 16 4.9 0.3 1476 4.6 0.7 3845 4.6 0.7
my understanding of the material.

The instructor provided material at

: 16 4.8 0.4 1482 4.6 0.7 3860 4.5 0.8
an appropriate pace.

The instructor treated students

) 16 4.9 0.3 1483 4.7 0.6 3864 4.7 0.6
with respect.

The instructor asked questions
that stimulated deep consideration 16 4.8 0.4 1479 4.5 0.8 3842 4.5 0.8
of the course content.
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1. The instructor was prepared for class. 2. The instructor presented material clearly.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 2 12.5% || Agree 4 2 12.5%
Strongly Agree 5 14 87.5% || Strongly Agree 5 14 87.5%
3. The instructor responded to questions in a manner that aided
my understanding of the material.
Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 2 12.5% || Agree 4 B 18.8%
Strongly Agree 5 14 87.5% || Strongly Agree 5 13 81.3%
consideration of the course content.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 2 12.5% || Agree 4 B 18.8%
Strongly Agree 5 14 87.5% || Strongly Agree 5 13 81.3%
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Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane were most helpful? Why?

Comments

Dr. Lane was always brings the energy, and teaches in a manner that grabs our attention while providing quality traching.
His simulations were a great application of the material which helped in better understanding

He really loves what he is teaching and | really appreciate his quick responses through email. | have never had a professor respond
that quickly.

The way he explained everything and how it related to the course concepts and definitions to the real world.
Dr. Lane is beyond supportive and is always willing to work with students and help any way that he can.
Always prepared for class and was very knowledgeable about material during the course.

The instructor was always prepared for class and enjoyed teaching us the material.

Dr.Lane was very understanding and willing to work with students if something comes up. He was always very prepared and his
classes were engaging and informative.

N/a
He was very engaging with his students.

He is so personable to every student and is passionate about making sure students do well in the course.

Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane would you change? How and Why?

Comments

Bring him with me after | graduate as my Boss. | would love to work for him.
Nothing

None. He is great!

Nothing

| wouldn't change anything!
Nothing

nothing.

N/A

N/a

Nothing

N/A
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